

EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY

PO Box 610 499 Muchalat Drive Gold River, BC VOP 1G0

APPLICATIONS ARE NOW BEING ACCEPTED FOR THE FOLLOWING POSITION:

Position: Student Skate Patrol/Skate Shop Internal & External Posting: October 16, 2023

Location: Recreation Facilities

Department: Operations

FUNCTION:

The Village of Gold River, Operations Department is looking to fill a position for Skate Patrol/Skate Shop Attendant at the Gerry Morgan Memorial Centre. This position is responsible for ensuring a safe skating session to the public by keeping the patrons informed on the rules/policies that ensure a fun and safe skating experience. Other responsibilities include; distributing skates, assisting with the equipment and with skating difficulties, using the cash register to enable payment while maintaining an accurate float, general housekeeping and responding to first aid situations. May be requested to perform other duties as required from time to time.

This is a casual opportunity, and as such, there is no guarantee of hours of work, as hours are scheduled based on operational needs and may include a variety of shifts including days, evenings and weekends. This position will work directly with the on-shift, recreational maintenance personnel. Rate of pay is \$16.75/hour, plus 14% in lieu of benefits. The Village of Gold River reserves the right to hire more than one person for this position.

PERSONAL SUITABILITY

The individual would ideally have skills and understanding in; child care, child behavior, child socialization and development patterns, plus good problem-solving capabilities. The ability to be tactful and demonstrate good judgment. The ability to maintain excellent relationships with children, teenagers, co-workers and management.

PREFERRED REQUIREMENTS/QUALIFICATIONS:

A Valid First Aid Certificate with CPR Completed Grade 10; Preference will be given to students 15 years of age and older. Previous Hockey or Figure Skating Experience

PLEASE FORWARD APPLICATION TO:

Village of Gold River
Attention: Michael Roy, CAO
mroy@goldriver.ca